

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hazel to Engrossed House Bill No. 774 by Representative Dixon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 7, delete "eight" and insert "nine"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 14, change "Four" to "Six"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

7 "(c) One commissioner appointed at large by the parish governing authority
8 of Avoyelles Parish."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 27, change "(c)" to "(d)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, delete lines 7 and 8 and on line 9, delete "Avoyelles Parish shall terminate." and
13 insert "The member appointed by the appointing authority of Avoyelles Parish serving on
14 July 1, 2009, shall continue to serve during the remainder of the term of the appointing
15 authority."